

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Jaquez Lewis

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, strike lines 23 through 27 and substitute
- 2 "INTEREST" INCLUDES ANY INSTANCE IN WHICH A BOARD MEMBER; AN
- 3 ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBER; A STAFF MEMBER; A CONTRACTOR OF THE
- 4 DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD; OR AN IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBER
- 5 OF A BOARD MEMBER, AN ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBER, A STAFF MEMBER,
- 6 OR A CONTRACTOR OF THE DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD, HAS
- 7 RECEIVED OR COULD RECEIVE:".

- 8 Page 10, line 10, strike the first "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION, ON
- 9 BEHALF OF THE BOARD,".

- 10 Page 10, line 18, strike the first "BOARD," and substitute "DIVISION, ON
- 11 BEHALF OF THE BOARD,".

- 12 Page 10, line 19, strike "OF THE BOARD".

- 13 Page 11, line 24, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF
- 14 THE BOARD,".

- 15 Page 11, line 27, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION".

- 16 Page 12, line 4, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION".

- 17 Page 12, line 8, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION, WHEN
- 18 PERFORMING ITS DUTIES ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,".

- 19 Page 20, line 7, strike "BOARD" and substitute "DIVISION".

** ** ** ** **